FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		04-24-2000		Docket No.:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-9/ LegalStar TM05/REV03				81606				
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	18812 1101 8313 11 195 1118	THE THE STATE ON THE	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Pate	ent 1013	30846ached original	documents or copy therec	of.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Fort James Corporation		3.27.00	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Graphic Packaging Corporation					
			Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Address: 4455 Table M	ountain Drive				
☐ General Partnership☒ Corporation-State Virginia☐ Other		Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4455 Table M City: Golden Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delawar	State: 2 ZIP: 8040	<u>3</u> .			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Yes 🛛 No	Association General Partnership	ANC				
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership					
Assignment		Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite					
Execution Date: February 11, 2000			designation is (Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N iment from				
4. Application number(s) or registrati	on nu	ımbers(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registr 0213054 (05/18/1926)	ation No.(s)				
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Lisa A. Osman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00				
Street Address: 370 Seventeenth St., Suite 4400 City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:					
						04-1415		
						04/24/2000 JSHABAZZ 0000017; 0213054		DO NOT
			01 FC:481 40.00	- OP)			
9. Statement and signature.		f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any atta					
Donna T. Carrera		Hons		March 22, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Total	number of peace is all all a	Signature	Date				
	rotal	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0949

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fort James Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and having offices at 1650 Lake Cook Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the mark SUNBEAM, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 213,054, dated May 18, 1926, and;

WHEREAS, Graphic Packaging Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 16000 Table Mountain Parkway, Golden, Colorado 80403, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the goodwill and the registration, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the full extent of the life of said trademark and the term of the registration to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the ______ day of February, 2000.

FORT JAMES CORPORATION

Robert S. Alexander

Vice President, Associate General and

Chief Patent Counsel

State of Wisconsin)
County of Winnebago)

On this _____ day of February, 2000, before me personally appeared Robert S. Alexander, to me known to be the Vice President, Associate General and Chief Patent Counsel of Fort James Corporation, a Virginia corporation, on whose behalf he executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires: October 14, 2001

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/27/2000 REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0950